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Session 1: Gender Issues in Sub-Saharan Africa 

Chair: Eleni Yitbarek, University of Pretoria, eleni.yitbarek@up.ac.za  

 

Paper 1: Female Genital Mutilation in Guinea and Mali: Laws and Attitudes 

Aisha Yusuf, Allegany University, ayusuf@allegheny.edu 

Presenter: Asiha Yusuf  

 

Paper 2: The Effect of IPV on Children’s Mental Health: Evidence from Ghana  

Ami Adjoh, Howard University, ami.adjoh@bison.howard.edu  

Presenter: Ami Adjoh 

 

Paper 3: Micro and Macro Determinants of Intimate Partner Violence in Sub-

Saharan Africa  

Neepa Gaekwad Babulal, State University of New York at Fredonia 

neepa.gaekwadbabulal@fredonia.edu 

Presenter: Neepa Gaekwad Babulal  

 

Paper 4: Intimate Partner Violence and Child Health Outcomes: Evidence from SSA 

Elizabeth Asiedu, Howard University, Elizabeth.asiedu@howard.edu 

Jones Arkoh Pantsil, Howard University, jones.paintsil@bison.howard.edu 

Prince Arkoh Paintsil, University of Cape Coast, arkohpaintsilprince@gmail.com 

Presenter: Elizabeth Asiedu 
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Session 2: Issues in African Development 

Chair: Maty Konte, International Finance Corporation,  mkonte@ifc.org 

 

Paper 1: Assessing the Ripple Effects: The Impact of AGOA’s Special Rule on U.S. 

Exports and Chinese Imports to Africa 

Beza Afework, Howard University, beza.afework@bison.howard.edu 

Presenter: Beza Afework 

 

Paper 2: From Farm to Market: Climate Shock Impacts on Selected Agriculture Value 

Chains in Ethiopia Eleni Yitbarek, University of Pretoria, eleni.yitbarek@up.ac.za  

Wondimagegn Tesfaye, World Bank Group, Ethiopia, wondie22@gmail.com 

Presenter: Eleni Yitbarek 

 

Paper 3: Niche Formation in Health Bio-economy: Evidence from Kenyan Firms  

Ruth Oriama,  Strasbourg, BETA, CNRS, INRAE and World Bank Group, 

roriama@etu.unistra.fr 

Presenter: Ruth Oriama 

 

Paper 4: Does the Level of Corruption in Society Predict Individual Decision-

Making?  Evidence from South Africa  

Mpoifeng Molefinyane, University of Pretoria, mpoifeng.molefinyane@up.ac.za   

Nicky Nicholls, University of Pretoria, nicky.nicholls@up.ac.za  

Presenter: Mpoifeng Molefinyane 
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Session 3: Development Finance, Corruption, and Natural Resources in 
Developing Countries 
 
Chair: Neepa Gaekwad Babulal, State University of New York at Fredonia 

neepa.gaekwadbabulal@fredonia.edu 

 
Paper 1: Chinese Development Finance and Sectoral Labor Productivity Growth in 
Developing Countries Gideon Ndubuisi, Delft University of Technology, 
g.o.ndubuisi@tudelft.nl 
Maty Konte, International Finance Corporation, mkonte@ifc.org 
Presenter: Maty Konte 
 
Paper 2: The Determinants of Chinese Outward FDI: How relevant are Corruption 
and Natural Resources?  
Elizabeth Asiedu, Howard University, Elizabeth.asiedu@howard.edu 
Donald Lien, University of Texas at San Antonio, dlien@utsa.edu  
Arsene Oka, Bureau of Economic Analysis, arseneoka@gmail.com  
Presenter: Elizabeth Asiedu 
 
Paper 3: Firms’ Productivity and the Resource Curse: Evidence on the 
Microeconomic Effects of the Dutch Disease Channel 
Sandrine Kablan, University of East Paris Créteil, France, sandrine.kablan@u-pec.fr  
Presenter: Sandrine Kablan 
 
 

mailto:neepa.gaekwadbabulal@fredonia.edu
https://www.tudelft.nl/en/
mailto:g.o.ndubuisi@tudelft.nl
mailto:mkonte@ifc.org
mailto:Elizabeth.asiedu@howard.edu
mailto:dlien@utsa.edu
mailto:arseneoka@gmail.com
mailto:sandrine.kablan@u-pec.fr

